

Amend Amendment No. 11 by Walle (page 11, prefiled amendments packet) to **CSHB 39** (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 26, after "time;", insert "and".
- (2) On page 1, line 28, strike "; and" and substitute ".".
- (3) Strike page 1, line 29 through page 2, line 17.
- (4) On page 2, lines 18 and 19, strike ": (1)" and substitute ",".
- (5) On page 2, line 25, strike "; and" and substitute ".".
- (6) On page 2, strike lines 26 through 30.